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PUBLIC TRANSPORT FARE


1068. JITENDRA CHAUDHURY:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that public transport fares are increasing day-by-day throughout the

country;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether any advisory/rules/policy have been issued by the Union Government to the State

Governments in this regard; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

(a) Public Transport fares varies across States/regions. Information on increase in fares is not available with Ministry of Road Transport and Highways.

(b) Doesn’t arise in view of (a).

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Doesn’t arise in view of (c).


*****

